
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of Atmos
Energy Corporation for Adjustment of its
Natural Gas Rates in the State of Kansas

)
) Docket No. 19-ATMG-525-RTS
)

MOTION FOR PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION

OF JAMES H. JEFFRIES, IV

James G. Flaherty, an attorney in good standing, licensed to practice in the State of Kansas,

pursuant to Kan. S. Ct. Rule 116, hereby moves the State Corporation Commission of the State of

Kansas ("Commission") to permit James H. Jeffries, IV to appear and practice as counsel for Atmos

Energy, Applicant in the above captioned matter.  In support of this Motion, counsel for Atmos

Energy states:

1. I certify that I am regularly engaged in the practice of law in Kansas and a member in

good standing of the Bar of this state and in compliance with Kan. S. Ct. Rule 116.

2. I have appeared and agree to act as counsel with James H. Jeffries, IV.  I agree to be

actively engaged in the case, sign all pleadings, documents and briefs and to be present throughout

all administrative appearances.

3. Pursuant to Kansas rules, attached is the affidavit of James H. Jeffries, IV in support

of this Motion.

WHEREFORE, Atmos Energy requests an Order from the Commission granting this Motion.

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty, #11177
ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP
216 S. Hickory ~ P.O. Box 17
Ottawa, Kansas  66067
(785) 242-1234, telephone
(785) 242-1279, facsimile
jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com
Attorneys for Atmos Energy Corporation

20190722150834
Filed Date: 07/22/2019

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas



 

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, ss:

James G. Flaherty, of lawful age and being first duly sworn on oath, states:

That he is one of the attorneys for Atmos Energy; that he has read and is familiar with the

foregoing Motion for Pro Hac Vice Admission of James H. Jeffries, IV; and that the statements

therein are true and correct.

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22nd day of July, 2019.

___________________________________________
Notary Public

Appointment/Commission Expires:

2

NOTARY PUBLIC· State of Kansas 
RONDA ROSS~ AN 

My Appl. Exp. f./e:5 ¢: 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing was
served by electronic service on 22nd day of July, 2019, to the following parties who have waived
receipt of follow-up copies.

Shelly M. Bass
Shelly.Bass@atmosenergy.com

Jared N. Geiger
Jared.Geiger@atmosenergy.com

Joseph R. Astrab
j.astrab@curb.kansas.gov

Todd E. Love
t.love@curb.kansas.gov

David W. Nickel
d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov

Shonda Rabb
s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov

Della Smith
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov

Phoenix Z. Anshutz
p.anshutz@kcc.ks.gov

Cole Bailey
c.bailey@kcc.ks.gov

Michael J. Duenes
m.duenes@kcc.ks.gov

Robert Elliott Vincent
r.vincent@kcc.ks.gov

James H. Jeffries
jjeffries@mcguirewoods.com

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty
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